

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.38846/2019**  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2019 in WC No.1216/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PRINCE BALIYAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.166455/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.166456/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; and, IA No.166454/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

WITH

Diary No.38416/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.167927/2019 - FOR ADDITION/ DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES; IA No.167925/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.167928/2019- FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.167931/2019- FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; and, IA No.167924/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Diary No.38462/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.167860/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No.167861/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA No.167862/2019 - FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT; and, IA No.167859/2019 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mitr Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List on 18.11.2019.**

**(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER**